PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE HAS THE INCORRECT STATE. previously recorded on Reel 039892 Frame 0828. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF ENTITY FROM CALIFORNIA LLC TO DELAWARE LLC (ENTITY CONVERSION).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERTRONIX, LLC	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERTRONIX, LLC
Street Address:	440 EAST ARROW HIGHWAY
City:	SAN DIMAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6050242
Patent Number:	6752134
Patent Number:	6609507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)201-4746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-553-4441

Email: sgold@troygould.com
Correspondent Name: SHARON R. GOLD

Address Line 1: 1801 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3706-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON R. GOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon R. Gold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 040192 FRAME: 0064

504031129

Total Attachments: 8

source=17-PerTronix- CA Certificate of Conversion (Filed)#page1.tif

source=18-PerTronix,LLC-State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)#page1.tif source=18-PerTronix,LLC-State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)#page2.tif source=18-PerTronix,LLC-State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)#page3.tif source=18-PerTronix,LLC-State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)#page4.tif

source=Notice of Recordation with Error for Patent Assignments#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation with Error for Patent Assignments#page2.tif

source=Resubmitted Cover Sheet for Patent Assignment with Address Error#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4074960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ENTITY FROM CALIFORNIA TO DELAWARE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503981969

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERTRONIX, LLC	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERTRONIX, LLC
Street Address:	440 EAST ARROW HIGHWAY
City:	SAN DIMAS
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	91773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6609507
Patent Number:	6752134
Patent Number:	6050242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)201-4746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105534441

Email: sgold@troygould.com SHARON R. GOLD **Correspondent Name:**

1801 CENTURY PARK EAST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3706-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON R. GOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon R. Gold/
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5



State of California Secretary of State

CONV-1A Fil

FILED

Secretary of State
State of California

AUG 1 8 2016

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Converted Entity Information

Name of Converted Entity
PerTronix, LLC

Jurisdiction

This Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

Space For Filing Use Only

This Space For Filing Use Only

2. Form of Entity limited liability company Delaware 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office State Zip Code 91773 440 East Arrow Hwy San Dimas CA 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA 91773 440 East Arrow Hwy San Dimas 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box State Zip Code City 91773 CA 440 East Arrow Hwy San Dimas

7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the malling address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.

a. Name of Agent For Service of Process

Thomas Reh

b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box	City	State Zip Code
440 East Arrow Hwy	San Dimas	CA 91773
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process	City	State Zip Code
440 East Arrow Hwy	San Dimas	CA 91773

Converting Entity Information

8. Name of Converting Entity

PerTronix, LLC

9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201623110279

12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:

The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.

AND

The percentage vote required of each class.

Membership Interests

.. 51%

Additional Information

13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.

14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

August 18, 2016

Date

President of PTX Holdings, Inc., sole member

Thomas Reh, of PerTronix, LLC

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

Signature of Authorized Person

Signature of Authorized Person

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

CONV-1A (REV 01/2016)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PERTRONIX,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2016, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

6127612 8100F SR# 20165425229

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 202860630 Date: 08-19-16

Date: 06-19-16





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PERTRONIX, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

6127612 8100F SR# 20165425229

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing IN Stations, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202860630

Date: 08-19-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:54 PM 08/18/2016
FILED 03:54 PM 08/18/2016
SR 20165425229 - File Number 6127612

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion is being duly executed and delivered by PerTronix, LLC, a California limited liability company ("PerTronix California"), to convert PerTronix California to PerTronix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PerTronix Delaware"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. Section 18-100 et seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction in which PerTronix California was first formed is California.
- 2. The jurisdiction of PerTronix California immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is California.
 - 3. The date that PerTronix California was first formed is August 17, 2016.
- 4. The name of PerTronix California immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "PerTronix, LLC."
- 5. The name of PerTronix Delaware as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "PerTronix, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of PerTronix California, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on August 18, 2016.

Thomas Reh, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PerTronix, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2140 S. Dupont Highway, Camden, DE 19934. The name of its registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on August 18, 2016.

Thomas Reh, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:54 PM 08/18/2016
FILED 03:54 PM 08/18/2016
SR 20165425229 - File Number 6127612

RECORDED: 09/30/2016